

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.No.5-6 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11201-11202/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in SA No.717/2010
& SA No.721/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PANCHANAND CHOUDHARY AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMAKANT JHA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay, taking additional document on record and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr.S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.5-6 for stay is dismissed.

Counsel for petitioners is directed to take effective steps
for service on the unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master