

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11201-11202/2012

PANCHANAND CHOUDHARY AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMAKANT JHA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking additional document on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara , Adv
Mr. Deepak Anand , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 has already
come on record.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.3, 4 and 7 has made a
submission at Bar that he does not wish to file any counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.9 to 12 are granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit on record.

Item No.51

-2-

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but no one has put
appearance on their behalf.

List again on 26.8.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd