

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 11201-11202/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
25/01/2012 in SA No. 717/2010, 25/01/2012 in SA No. 721/2010
passed by the High Court Of Patna)

PANCHANAND CHOUDHARY AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMAKANT JHA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/07/2014

These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Respondent-in-person (NP)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the petitioners, list the
matter after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Digitally signed by

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar

Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.07.30
17:56:45 IST
Reason: